

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(544); 000R(460) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-383 & 173-376
 TRAFFIC
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0202451A	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	c.y.		2	210.00		420.00		665.00		1330.00		550.00		1100.00	
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.		200	85.00		17000.00		124.00		24800.00		138.00		27600.00	
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.		1	500.00		500.00		100.00		100.00		3300.00		3300.00	
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.		1442	13.00		18746.00		12.00		17304.00		16.00		23072.00	
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.		150	43.00		6450.00		50.00		7500.00		33.00		4950.00	
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.			2040.00		2040.00		3850.00		3850.00		3081.00		3081.00	
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.			36000.00		36000.00		36000.00		36000.00		36000.00		36000.00	
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.			10105.00		10105.00		28750.00		28750.00		29786.00		29786.00	
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.			52330.00		52330.00		51000.00		51000.00		87630.00		87630.00	
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.		100	14.00		1400.00		14.60		1460.00		14.00		1400.00	
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.			5600.00		5600.00		7500.00		7500.00		15406.00		15406.00	
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.		9710	26.80		260228.00		29.00		281590.00		30.00		291300.00	
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.		58	350.00		20300.00		665.00		38570.00		248.00		14384.00	
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.		13	2400.00		31200.00		2230.00		28990.00		3763.00		48919.00	
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.		27	400.00		10800.00		360.00		9720.00		386.00		10422.00	
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.		9	1482.00		13338.00		1235.00		11115.00		932.00		8388.00	
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.		480	15.05		7224.00		15.90		7632.00		27.00		12960.00	
1008112	1'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.		20	7.05		141.00		5.20		104.00		7.20		144.00	

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(544); 000R(460) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-383 & 173-376
 TRAFFIC
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 03		NYCONN CORPORATION				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	6465	10.30	66589.50	9.00	58185.00	9.10	58831.50				
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	4205	11.45	48147.25	11.00	46255.00	9.10	38265.50				
1010001A	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	27	451.00	12177.00	475.00	12825.00	371.00	10017.00				
1010021A	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	71	358.00	25418.00	340.00	24140.00	260.00	18460.00				
1010052A	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	8	361.00	2888.00	410.00	3280.00	442.00	3536.00				
1010054A	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.	10	300.00	3000.00	410.00	4100.00	341.00	3410.00				
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	6	400.00	2400.00	265.00	1590.00	680.00	4080.00				
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		13000.00	13000.00	13000.00	13000.00	13000.00	13000.00				
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	28	342.00	9576.00	405.00	11340.00	395.00	11060.00				
1102008	4'-4'' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	289.00	289.00	365.00	365.00	346.00	346.00				
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	8	2925.00	23400.00	2760.00	22080.00	2806.00	22448.00				
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	4	3445.00	13780.00	3340.00	13360.00	3365.00	13460.00				
1103024	34' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	4490.00	4490.00	4480.00	4480.00	4561.00	4561.00				
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	10	240.00	2400.00	305.00	3050.00	202.00	2020.00				
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	19	987.00	18753.00	789.00	14991.00	905.00	17195.00				
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	20	1781.00	35620.00	1413.00	28260.00	1839.00	36780.00				
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	2513.00	15078.00	2250.00	13500.00	2605.00	15630.00				
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	3252.00	6504.00	2710.00	5420.00	3376.00	6752.00				
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	7	836.00	5852.00	714.00	4998.00	680.00	4760.00				

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(544); 000R(460) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-383 & 173-376
 TRAFFIC
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	4	525 00	2100 00	626 00	2504 00	609 00	2436 00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	14	490 00	6860 00	570 00	7980 00	433 00	6062 00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	9	893 00	8037 00	911 00	8199 00	916 00	8244 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	32	234 00	7488 00	237 00	7584 00	307 00	9824 00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	8	10250 00	82000 00	11080 00	88640 00	10958 00	87664 00
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	1	4640 00	4640 00	1290 00	1290 00	4664 00	4664 00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1215 00	1215 00	1150 00	1150 00	1620 00	1620 00
1108599A	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, BASE MOUNTED, (TYPE A)	ea.	2	31500 00	63000 00	34180 00	68360 00	32672 00	65344 00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	17	2200 00	37400 00	965 00	16405 00	2240 00	38080 00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	5	2060 00	10300 00	1220 00	6100 00	2211 00	11055 00
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	4	2060 00	8240 00	1610 00	6440 00	2211 00	8844 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	48	175 00	8400 00	183 00	8784 00	170 00	8160 00
1111412A	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	ea.	14	477 00	6678 00	530 00	7420 00	500 00	7000 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	5545	10 00	55450 00	11.25	62381.25	11 00	60995 00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	11	485 00	5335 00	565 00	6215 00	463 00	5093 00
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	10	485 00	4850 00	565 00	5650 00	463 00	4630 00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	5	750 00	3750 00	475 00	2375 00	787 00	3935 00
1112471A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED)	ea.	4	750 00	3000 00	475 00	1900 00	788 00	3152 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	330	2 10	693 00	3.55	1171.50	3 00	990 00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(544); 000R(460) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-383 & 173-376
 TRAFFIC
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 03				NYCONN CORPORATION			A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	615	2.45	1506.75	3.00	1845.00	3.00	1845.00			
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	19100	1.30	24830.00	1.15	21965.00	1.00	19100.00			
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1030	1.55	1596.50	1.36	1400.80	2.00	2060.00			
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	3625	1.75	6343.75	1.50	5437.50	2.00	7250.00			
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	850	1.95	1657.50	1.75	1487.50	2.00	1700.00			
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	395	2.15	849.25	1.96	774.20	2.00	790.00			
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	145	2.55	369.75	2.14	310.30	3.00	435.00			
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	365	3.30	1204.50	2.19	799.35	3.00	1095.00			
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	480	3.30	1584.00	4.21	2020.80	4.00	1920.00			
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	11	460.00	5060.00	445.00	4895.00	521.00	5731.00			
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	2150	1.50	3225.00	1.09	2343.50	2.00	4300.00			
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	l.f.	970	1.50	1455.00	1.09	1057.30	2.00	1940.00			
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	1560	7.35	11466.00	3.95	6162.00	4.00	6240.00			
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	9	753.00	6777.00	530.00	4770.00	1154.00	10386.00			
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	23000.00	23000.00	29644.00	29644.00			
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	100.00	100.00	2465.00	2465.00			
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	100.00	100.00	2465.00	2465.00			
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1430.00	1430.00	100.00	100.00	1071.00	1071.00			
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		530.00	530.00	575.00	575.00	616.00	616.00			
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		525.00	525.00	960.00	960.00	1438.00	1438.00			

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 03				NYCONN CORPORATION				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	127	60	00	7620	00	55	50	7048	50	50	00	6350	00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1870	45		841	50	41		766	70	40		748	00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2870	45		1291	50	41		1176	70	40		1148	00
1210104	8'' WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	120	50		60	00	46		55	20	50		60	00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	1867	3	40	6347	80	3	35	6254	45	3	00	5601	00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1820	1	25	2275	00	1	25	2275	00	1	00	1820	00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1256	1	00	1256	00	01		12	56	6	00	7536	00
						1224721	55			1250775	11			1368000	00

